

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024

CBI vs. Manjit Singh & Ors.

CBI No. 100/2024

05.09.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Manjeet Singh on bail with Ld. Counsels

Sh.Sarbjee Singh Bawa, Sh.Ashish Bidhuri and

Ms.Ayesha Tomar.

Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal on bail with Ld.

Counsels Sh.Mohit Kumar Gupta and Sh.Harsh

Yadav.

Accused Ruhi Arora on bail with Ld. Counsel

Sh.Saurav Mishra.

Accused Reshabh Raizada on bail with Ld. Counsels

Sh.Bharat Sharma (through VC), Sh. Naman Issrani,

Sh. Nirbhay and Ms. Shagun Bhadana.

Accused Surendra Jiwrjka present on bail (through
VC)

Sh.Madhav Khurana, Sh.Mridul Yadav, Ms.Tulika

Bhatnagar and Sh.Anand Singh Sengar, Ld. Counsel

for accused no.5 Surendra Jiwrjka.

Accused no.5 Surendra Jiwrjka has filed application with respect to intimation of arrival in India in compliance of order dated 23.08.2024. Same be taken on record.

Deficient copies in terms of the applications moved by various accused persons have been supplied by CBI to all the accused persons. However, it is submitted by Ld. Sr. PP that audio conversations and specimen voice recordings have been sent to the CFSL and as and when the copies thereof are received, same would be supplied to the accused persons. For supplying the list of unrelayed documents, one week's time is sought on behalf of Ld. Sr. PP. Same is allowed.

On behalf of accused No.5 Surendra Jiwarajka, an application has been moved seeking permission to travel Hamburg, Germany from 22.09.2024 to 27.09.2024.

Copy of the application supplied to the CBI.

Reply be filed by the CBI by the next date of hearing.

Be listed for consideration of the said application and further scrutiny of documents on 13.09.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/05.09.2024