

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024

CBI vs. Manjit Singh & Ors.

CBI No. 100/2024

13.09.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Manjeet Singh on bail with Ld. Counsels
Sh.Sarbjeet Singh Bawa, Sh.Jaskirat Singh and Ms.
Ayesha Tomar
Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal on bail with Ld.
Counsels Sh.Mohit Kumar Gupta and Sh.Harsh
Yadav.
Accused Ruhi Arora on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh.Vivek Suri, Ms.Kajal and Sh.Saurav Mishra.
Accused Reshabh Raizada is absent.
Ld. Counsels Sh.Bharat Sharma (through VC), Sh.
Naman Issrani, and Sh.Manu Parasher for accused
Reshabh Raizada.
Accused Surendra Jiwrajka present on bail with Ld.
Counsels Sh.Madhav Khurana, Sh.Mridul Yadav,
Ms.Tulika Bhatnagar and Sh.Anand Singh Sengar,
Ld. Counsel for accused no.5 Surendra Jiwrajka.

Vide separate order, the application moved on
behalf of accused Surendra B. Jiwrajka seeking permission to
travel abroad is allowed.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Reshabh Raizada on the ground that he is suffering from fever. In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, accused Reshabh Raizada is exempted from appearance for today only.

Copy of list of unrelieved documents and deficient documents supplied to all the accused persons. Copy of CCTV footages also supplied to all the accused persons. Copy of list of unrelieved documents is also taken on court record.

Accordingly, Section 207 Cr.P.C stands complied with.

The defence is also given liberty to inspect the unrelieved documents which are lying in CBI, Malkhana on 17.09.2024 and 18.09.2024.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on 20.09.2024 and 21.09.2024.

Copy of order be given *dasti* to both the sides.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.09.2024