

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024

CBI vs. Manjit Singh & Ors.

CBI No. 100/2024

21.09.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI
with IO Inspector Sanat Kumar Soni.

Accused Manjeet Singh on bail with Ld. Counsels
Sh.Sarbjee Singh Bawa and Sh.Jaskirat Singh

Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal on bail with Ld.
Counsels Sh.Mohit Kumar Gupta and Sh.Harsh
Yadav.

Accused Ruhi Arora on bail with Ld. Counsels
Sh. Sandeep Kapur, Sh.Anish Dhingra, Ms.Niharika
Karanjawala, Sh.Vivek Suri, Ms.Kajal Rajput and
Sh.Saurav Mishra

Accused Reshabh Raizada on bail with Ld. Counsels
Sh.Yogesh Jagia, Sh.Amit Sood, Sh.Naman Issrani,
Sh.Bharat Sharma, Sh.Manu Parashar, Sh.Rohit
Khurana, Sh.Shagun Bhadana and Sh.Kumar Harsh
and Sh.Hriday Minocha for accused Reshabh
Raizada.

Accused Surendra Jiwrarka present on bail (through VC)

Ld. Counsels Sh.Madhav Khurana, Ms.Petrushka Das Gupta, Sh.Mridul Yadav,Ms.Tulika Bhatnagar, Sh.Anand Singh Sengar, Mr. Shaurya Singh and Sh.Siddhant Gupta for accused no.5 Surendra Jiwrarka.

IO has supplied copy of audio conversations in the form CD to all the accused persons in compliance of order dated 20.09.2024.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose fixed on 28.09.2024.

(Reader)
21.09.2024