

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024

CBI V. Manjit Singh & Ors.

CBI No. 100/2024

17.02.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Manjit Singh, Puneet Kumar Duggal, Ruhi Arora and Reshabh Raizada on bail.

PW-21 Rupa Suthar and PW-22 Harit Shastri examined and discharged.

PW-23 Vipin Kumar Gupta partly examined in chief. Further examination in chief is deferred at the request of accused persons as their counsels are not available today.

Put up for PE on 01.03.2025, 04.03.2025, 05.03.2025 and 07.03.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/17.02.2025